Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
Cisco 8-Port T1/E1 Multiprotocol Service Module
The Cisco® 8-Port T1/E1 Multiprotocol Service Module (MPSM-8-T1E1) offers ATM,
Frame Relay, and Circuit Emulation services in the same module for the Cisco MGX®
8850/B and MGX 8830/B Advanced ATM Multiservice Switches.
Product Overview
The Cisco MPSM-8-T1E1 is an 8-port T1 or E1, single-height service module for the Cisco MGX

GR-383-CORE – CLEI code label
GR-209-CORE – PCN Process
Ordering Information
Table 2 lists ordering information. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Part Number  Product Name
MPSM-8-T1E1 Cisco 8-Port T1/E1 MPSM
AX-RJ48-8E1 8-port E1 RJ-48 backcard
AX-R-RJ48-8E1 Redundant backcard, supporting 8-port RJ48 E1
AX-SMB-8E1 8-port E1 Subminiature (SMB) backcard
AX-R-SMB-8E1 Redundant backcard, supporting 8-port SMB E1
AX-RJ48-8T1 8-port T1 RJ-48 backcard
AX-R-RJ48-8T1 Redundant backcard, supporting 8-port T1
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 4
For More Information